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Membership Fee Structure 2019/2020 
 
To be a member of our club members renewing or joining for the first time must pay both the NCSC and 
SWA Membership fee according to the category appropriate to their joining date. This is achieved with a 
single transaction through the following web page https://www.myswimresults.com.au  
 
New members – Please contact the Registrar, at ncscregistrar@stmarys.wa.edu.au if you would like 
some assistance in completing the membership process. 
 

Membership Type 

Annual 
Membership 

 
1 Oct 2019 

to 
30 Sep 2020 

Winter 
Season 

Membership 
18 Feb 2020 

to 
30 Sep 2020 

 

Junior Dolphin (7 yrs. and under)    
North Coast Swim Club Fee $140.00 $85.00  
SWA Fee – These are junior swimmers who are aged 7 yrs. and 
under entitled to Free SWA membership and can participate in 
club activities, Junior Dolphin carnivals, Club sanctioned and 
SWA Meets 

$22.00 $22.00  

Total Payable Junior Dolphin $164.00 $107.00  
    
Annual Junior (8 yrs.). Splash and Dash????    
North Coast Swim Club Fee $140.00 $85.00  
SWA Fee – These are junior swimmers who are 8 years old and 
actively seek to swim at approved and sanctioned competitive 
swimming meets 

$44.00 $44.00  

Total Payable Annual Junior $184.00 $129.00  
    
Annual Competitive Member (aged 9 yrs. +)    
North Coast Swim Club Fee $140.00 $85.00  
SWA Fee $121.00 $75.00  

Total Payable Annual Competitive 9 yrs. and plus $261.00 $160.00  
    
    
North Coast Swim Club Fee $140.00 $85.00  
SWA Fee $55.00 $55.00  
Total Payable General Membership $195.00 $140.00  
    
Open Water    
North Coast Swim Club Fee $140.00 $85.00  
SWA Fee $55.00 $55.00  

Total Payable Open Water $195.00 $140.00  
**Online processing fees apply to all memberships paid online.  

https://www.myswimresults.com.au/
mailto:ncscregistrar@stmarys.wa.edu.au
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SWA has introduced a General Membership category for the 2019/2020 season, which is aimed at 
introducing swimmers to competitive racing. It is only available for NEW memberships. If you ae 
interested in this class of membership, please contact our welcoming officer directly for more 
information. 
 
Memberships taken up after the Long Course season for new members are usually available at a 
discounted rate. Please see the club registrar for further information about the fees. 
 
Parents/guardians are required to renew/or join as a new member during the online process of 
registering their child's membership. Parents/guardians do not have to pay a membership fee. SWA 
Membership ensures that you are protected by insurance at any time when working or travelling to and 
from club activities. 
 
Coaches, Technical Officials and Committee Members are required to renew/or join as a new member. 
There are no feeds applicable by SWA for Committee members, but a $6.00 Technical Officials 
membership fee is payable. SWA Membership ensures that you are protected by insurance at any time 
when working or travelling to and from club activities. 
 
 
 


